RESOLUTION

To Award Bid No. 24-05 to US Jetting, LLC for One (1) Skid Mounted Pressure Washer at a Cost not to Exceed \$81,420.00

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City has let bids for one (1) US Jetting Model 3036-750 skid mounted pressure washer; and

WHEREAS, specifications were submitted and placed on file with the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project has been approved in the FY24 capital budget; and WHEREAS, the invitation for bid was advertised on January 10, 2024 in the Outlook; and

WHEREAS, one (1) sealed bid was received, opened and read in public on January 16, 2024 at 2:30 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the bids were submitted to the City Council of Alexander City at their February 5, 2024 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Alexander City hereby awards bid No. 24-05 to US Jetting, LLC for the purchase of US Jetting Model 3036-750 skid mounted pressure washer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alexander City that the mayor is hereby authorized to sign any contract or agreements as part of this bid award.

ADOPTED THIS 5th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024.

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Alexander City Council

AUTHENTICATED THIS 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024.



City Clerk



Yeas: Keel, Hardy, Colvin, E. Brown, C. Brown, Tapley

Nays: None

RESOLUTION BOOK 2024-12

City of Alexander City Bid Tabulation



Bid Open Date & Time: 1/16/2024 @ 2:30

Bid Title: Bid 24-05 Jet Washer

SEALED ENVELOPE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
BIDDERS NAME	US. Jetting	NONE	NONE				
DELIVERY TIME							
Base	72,515.00						
Flat Bed	6,895.00						
Upgrade	1530						
Freight	480						
Bid Form Signed	yes						
W-9							
TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$81,420.00						